## ALLEN COUNTY 4-H LLAMA LEASING CONTRACT DUE MAY 15

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, agree to abide by all the following items relating to the Allen County 4-H Llama Leasing program. This 4-H Llama Lease Contract will be in effect from \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_. 4-H animals exhibited after the animal enrollment deadline [May 15 for llamas], under a different name than the person listed on the Indiana 4-H animal ID online shall not be eligible to be shown in the 4-H show at the Indiana State Fair. This term/condition does not apply to siblings, and parents who may show each other's animals at any show during the year without jeopardizing State Fair eligibility, regardless of whether the sibling is a 4-H member or not.

4-H member (leasee) agrees to:

- Treat all the animals in a kind and humane manner
- Show good sportsmanship and behave in a respectful manner to others
- Complete the Allen County 4honline enrollment by stated deadline
- Groom the animal(s) as directed
- Help with the Fair set-up and clean-up
- Provide daily care of the animal(s) at the Allen County Fair, which includes, but is not limited to, feeding, watering, and sanitation

Leasor agrees to:

- Help the leasee better understand the llama industry
- Teach the leasee proper techniques in llama animal care
- Cooperate with the leasee in scheduling times to allow him/her to work with the animal(s) on the leasor's llama farm
- Transport the animal(s) to and from the Allen County Fair with assistance from the leasee

We, the undersigned, do hereby agree to the terms listed above.

4-H Member	Date
Parent/Guardian	Date
Leasor	Date
4-H Llama Project Leader	Date

(Please complete three (3) copies of this agreement to be kept by the Leasee, Leaser, and Extension Office.)

## Due by May 15, to the Extension Office